Payable, City will pay Contractor in accordance with the Scope of Work and this Contract.  
Contractor’s periodic and final invoices shall be accompanied by sufficient backup information as 
required by City.  The total payments by City during the term of this Contract shall not exceed 
FORTY-FIVE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED NINETY-FIVE and No/100 Dollars ($45,495.00), 
subject to annual appropriations.  City does not guarantee any minimum or maximum quantity 
of work, and Contractor shall have no claim to damages in the event the quantities purchased are 
less than the estimated quantities of identified in the Scope of Work.